EN:  Th is Datasheet  is presented by the manufacturer .
Please v isit  our  website for  pr icing and availabilit y  at  www.hest ore.hu.
1
Data sheet acquired from Harris Semiconductor
SCHS055
Features
• High-Voltage Types (20V Rating)

and Exclusive-NOR functions, respectively.
Pinouts
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
CD4070BE -55 to 125 14 Ld PDIP E14.3
CD4077BE -55 to 125 14 Ld PDIP E14.3
CD4070BF -55 to 125 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
CD4077BF -55 to 125 14 Ld CERDIP F14.3
CD4070BM -55 to 125 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
CD4077BM -55 to 125 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
CD4070B
(PDIP, CERDIP, SOIC)
TOP VIEW
CD4077B